2.   The first and second paragraphs of Article V, titled Terms of Payment, subsection 
A, Maximum Contract Amount, are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the 
following. 

A. Maximum Contract Amount. The maximum contract amount is Nine Hundred 
Forty Million Dollars and No Cents ($940,000,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract 
Amount”). The City agrees to pay the Contractor for the performance and completion of 
all Work required by this Contract through the issuance of authorized CGMPs, in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. CGMPs shall be paid based on actual costs